FR/SR Series
DESCRIPTION
FR SERIES
The FR Series illuminated and non-illuminated full size sealed
rocker switches offer total design flexibility and set new
standards for both performance and reliability. The switches
are designed to fit industry standard mounting holes of
44,0 mm x 22,0 mm (1.734 in x 0.867 in) and offer a variety of

contact resistance
Sealing IP67
ORDER GUIDE
DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ListingListingListingListingListing
Non-illuminated FRN91-12BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-22BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-16BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-26BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-14BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-24BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-13BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-23BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-18BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-28BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-11BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-21BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-15BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-25BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-17BB
Non-illuminated FRN91-27BB
Connector Housing FR-01
X X X XXXFRN
Terminal style
91 = 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm] wide,
quick connect tabs
93 = 0.187 in x 0.032 in
[4,75 mm x 0,81 mm] wide,
quick connect tabs
Number of poles
1 = SP - single pole
(uses terminal 1-2-4)
2 = DP - double pole
(uses terminal 1-2-4 and 5-6-8) Circuitry
See table below
Actuator color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
Base/Bezel Color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
PART NUMBER TREE
NOTE
Not all permutations
are available. Contact
Honeywell for more
information.
FRL  Series Sealed Rocker Switches, Illuminated
Honeywell Sensing and Control   3
ORDER GUIDE
DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ListingListingListingListingListing
Illuminated FRL91-22CGA3-BB79
Illuminated FRL91-23CGA3-BB79
Illuminated FRL91-21CGG3-BB77
Illuminated FRL91-27CGG3-BB77
Connector Housing FR-01
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical life 50,000 cycles momentary;
100,000 cycles maintained
Mechanical life 250,000 cycles min
Operating temperature -40 °C to 85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F)
Type 91 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm] wide tab (QC)
Termination/ 20 A, 12 V
Electrical rating Type 93 0.187 in x 0.032 in
[4,75 mm x 0,81 mm] wide tab (QC)
15 A, 12 V
Vibration Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 204D
Test Condition A, 10 G, 10-500 Hz
Shock Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 213B
Test Condition K, 30 G
Thermal Shock Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 107F
Test Condition A, -55 °C to 85 °C
Salt Spray Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 101D
Test Condition A, 48 Hr
Moisture Resistance Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 106F
Test Criteria: pre and post test
contact resistance
Sealing IP67
Illuminated LED Rated 100,000 hours ½ life
(LED is internally ballasted for
voltages to 24 Vdc)
MOUNTING DRAWINGS, FOR REFERENCE ONLY (IN [MM])
PART NUMBER TREE
XXXFRL
Circuitry
See table below
Actuator color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
Base/Bezel Color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
Terminal style
91 = 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm]
wide, quick connect tabs
93 = 0.187 in x 0.032 in
[4,75 mm x 0,81 mm]
wide, quick connect tabs
Number of poles
1 = SP - single pole
(uses terminal 1-2-4)
2 = DP - double pole
(uses terminal 1-2-4 and 5-6-8)
X C X X X X X X X
Illumination style
Lamp
(above terminals 9 & 10)
A = Amber
G = Green
R = Red
N = None
Lamp
(above terminals 11 & 12)
A = Amber

94/25/EC for marine products.
MOUNTING DRAWINGS, FOR REFERENCE ONLY (IN [MM])
ORDER GUIDE
DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ListingListingListingListingListing
Non-illuminated SRN91-12SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-22SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-16SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-26SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-14SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-24SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-13SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-23SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-18SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-28SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-11SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-21SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-15SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-25SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-17SBB
Non-illuminated SRN91-27SBB
Connector Housing HRSR-01
Rocker Boot SR-01
X X X X91SRN
Terminal style
91 = 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm]
wide, quick connect tabs
Number of poles
1 = SP - single pole
(uses terminal 1-2-3)
2 = DP - double pole
(uses terminal 1-2-3 and 4-5-6)
Circuitry
See table below
Actuator color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
Base/Bezel Color
B = Black
G = Gray
W = White
PART NUMBER TREE
NOTE
Not all permutations
are available. Contact
Honeywell for more
information.
SRL  Series Sealed Rocker Switches, Illuminated
Honeywell Sensing and Control   5
ORDER GUIDE
DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ListingListingListingListingListing
Illuminated SRL91-22ARN3-BB9N
Illuminated SRL91-23URR3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-21URR3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-27URR3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-22UGA3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-23UGG3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-21UGG3-BB99
Illuminated SRL91-22UGG3-BB99
Connector Housing HRSR-01
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical life 50,000 cycles momentary; 100,000
cycles maintained
Mechanical life 150,000 cycles min.
Operating temperature -40 °C to 85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F)
Termination 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm] wide tab (QC)
Electrical rating/Approvals 10 A 250 Vac ½ HP / UL, CSA
15 A 125 Vac ½ HP / UL, CSA
Vibration Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 204D
Test Condition A, 10 G, 10-500 Hz
Shock Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 213B
Test Condition K, 30 G
Thermal Shock Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 107F
Test Condition A, -55 °C to 85 °C
Salt Spray Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 101D
Test Condition A, 48 Hr
Moisture Resistance Per Mil-Std-202F, Method 106F
Test Criteria: pre and post test
contact resistance
Sealing IP66/IP68
lluminated: LED Rated 100,000 hours ½ life
(LED is internally ballasted for
voltages to 24 Vdc)
Ignition protection All switches with a sealed
construction meet the require
ments of UL1500/ISO8846 for
ignition protection, in addition to
conformance with EC directive
94/25/EC for marine products.
MOUNTING DRAWINGS, FOR REFERENCE ONLY (IN [MM])
X91SRL
Circuitry
See table below
Actuator color
B = Black
G = Gray
R = Red
W = White
Base/Bezel Color
B = Black
G = Gray
W = White
Terminal style
91 = 0.250 in x 0.032 in
[6,35 mm x 0,81 mm]
wide, quick connect tabs
Number of poles
1 = SP - single pole
(uses terminal 1-2-3)
2 = DP - double pole
(uses terminal 1-2-3 and 4-5-6)
X X X X X X X X X
Illumination style
A or U (See circuit diagrams)
Lamp
(above terminals 3 & 6)
A = Amber
G = Green
R = Red